
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6762
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
EMPLOYEES IN GOVERNMENT-OWNED COMPANIES
Dias Dr. Charles

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees working in Union Government owned companies in the country during the year 2010-11;

(b) the number of employees working in the managerial level and workmen category during 2010-11, State-wise, company-wise;

(c) whether Government has framed rules to fix minimum wages to contract labourers engaged for various works in Government-owned companies; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): As per information available in the Public Enterprises Survey 2010-11 that was laid in the Parliament on 22.3.2012, there were
14.44 lakh employees on the rolls of the Central Public Enterprises (CPSEs) as on 31.03.2011.

(b): Company-wise details of employees working at the managerial level and in the workman category alongwith the states where these CPSEs are registered are shown at Annex, for the year 2010-11.

(c) & (d): Minimum wages to contract labourers in CPSEs are being paid as per the prescribed Government`s guideiines/rules.
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